
Boots N' Shoot Individual
Company First Last Score

Team Zoli Rudy Bazan 99
Go Rodeo Roundup Stephen Ethridge 98
1st Choice Mortgage Services Matt Fisher 98
All Seasons Feeders Matthew Sanchez 97
All Seasons Feeders Vincente Mercado 97
All Seasons Feeders Sam Waldrop-Samders 97
Go Rodeo Roundup Doug Mercer 97
Team Zoli Bill Ethridge 97
Team Zoli Jacob Cameron 97
Joeris General Contractors Bryan Boehme 97
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Janet McDougall 97
Team Zoli Eddie Barrera 96
Okonite Company 1 Yancey Miller 95
Angels Colt Gallagher 95
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Chance Hundley 95
JD Strong Lee Delaune 95
Whataburger James Turcotte 95
Okonite Company 2 Austin Mathison 94
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Jacob Perrine 94
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Jason Dogen 94
Go Rodeo Roundup Tim Dudley 94
Cold River Cabin Kevin St. Clergy 94
E-Zbel Construction Mike Oliver 94
The duPerier Texas Land Man Garrett Meier 94
First Commercial Bank Steve Thode 94
Okonite Company 1 Leavie Miller 93
Okonite Company 2 JD Richardson 93
Dented Nickels Alex Babineaux 93
Whataburger Billy Lemmons 93



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Junior Shoot-Out Josh Salinas 93
Law Breakers Kaleigh Lawson 93
Okonite Company 2 Addison Capps 92
Alterman Austin Moore 92
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Matt Anderson 92
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Adrian Montoya 92
HNTB Ari 92
M&M Contracting 2 Adam Sharp 92
The duPerier Texas Land Man Riley Smothers 92
Open Counrty Homes Tricia Kocurek 92
All Seasons Feeders Calista Kramer 91
Coyle Ranch Jim Walker 91
Ag Youth of Texas Luke Harms 91
JD Strong Darren Cleaveland 91
Vulcan Materials Mario Cantu 91
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Colton Anderson 91
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Daryl Gremillion 91
Whataburger Bryan Stuckey 91
Junior Shoot-Out Rachel Barringer 91
Ancira-Winton Chevrolet James Schoelman 91
1st Choice Mortgage Services Art Rivera 91
Frost Richard Foster 90
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Jake Reed 90
Xpress Drywall Wade Mayfield 90
Wad Squad Chris Schendel 90
Vulcan Materials Jorge Hinojosa 90
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Anthony Rodriguez 90
Hicks Lightning Protection Tad Riney 90
J Hill Construction Rick Stone 90
C3 & ACE Guido Locati 90



Boots N' Shoot Individual
CaptionSource Trevor Baldwin 90
Berger Land Surveying Blake Berger 89
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Shane Schuchart 89
E-Zbel Construction Bruce Benke 89
Central Builders Aaron Wong 89
First Commercial Bank Terry Tschirhart 89
C3 & ACE Warren Rawls 89
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Lance Armentrout 88
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Justin DeSpain 88
Angels Hunter Gallagher 88
Cold River Cabin Adam Huron 88
Circle B Weld and Fab Colt Bippert 88
Circle B Weld and Fab Kyle Muennink 88
Stuckey Shooters David House 88
E-Zbel Construction Travis Benke 88
JD Strong John Bailey 88
Gruene Environmental Mike Gill 88
Junior Shoot-Out Josh Poole 88
Ancira-Winton Chevrolet GHOST 88
Gary Schmidt Gary Schmidt 88
1st Choice Mortgage Services Mo Parsons 88
HNTB Mark Bedgood 87
M&M Contracting 2 Trey Wooten 87
Whataburger Charlie Lemmons 87
1st Choice Mortgage Services Justin Napier 87
Okonite Company 1 Ryon Corley 86
Survivor Electric Mike Ploch 86
GFU-Miller Bros. Brad McDavid 86
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Chris Castillo 86
Lets Rodeo Ball Clint Wilkins 86



Boots N' Shoot Individual
E-Zbel Construction Ish Garcia 86
Vulcan Materials Randy Frerich 86
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 John Sayers 86
Bud Light - Silver Eagle Anthony Alvarado 86
Bud Light - Silver Eagle Richard Escobedo 86
Open Counrty Homes Kevin Urbanczyk 86
Team JONNY MO Jon Morace 86
Backstrap Assassin Travis Walla 86
Coyle Ranch Pablo Guillory 85
Okonite Company 1 David Goerke 85
Survivor Electric Mason Smoot 85
Master Blasters Edward Frisky 85
Ag Youth of Texas David Bippert 85
Angels Frank Gallagher 85
Xpress Drywall John Henderson 85
Alamo1 Henry Cuellar 85
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Bryson Anderson 85
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Jacob Ballard 85
Junior Shoot-Out Taylor Poole 85
Deere Shooters JR Nuernberg 85
Rocking W Ranch Masson Mainz 85
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Ty Coffey 84
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Chace Fry 84
Survivor Electric Willie Rakowitz 84
Alamo1 Jeff Spence 84
Alterman Eloy Ramirez 84
Stuckey Shooters Robert Perez 84
Central Builders Brian Ehrlich 84
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. Matt Engbrock 84
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Harold (Butch) Galm 84



Boots N' Shoot Individual
The duPerier Texas Land Man Kevin Meier 84
CMC REBAR Keith Krobot 84
DKK #2 Larry Taylor 84
C3 & ACE Eric Cade 84
Okonite Company 2 Damien Coleman 83
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Stefan Schriewer 83
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Ryan Freudenberg 83
Allied Fire Jerry Isbell 83
Go Rodeo Roundup Russ Arnold 83
The Rios Group Nate Terry 83
Joeris General Contractors Chris Exhorn 83
NavyArmy CCU Paul O'Brien 83
Lone Star Paving Zach 83
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. Kraig Mercer 83
Joy's Boys Team Todd Haby 83
The duPerier Texas Land Man David Shuster 83
Backstrap Assassin Chelsea Carmichael 83
DKK #1 Matt Gorzell 83
Lets Rodeo Ball Ramiro Arriaga 82
Nacho average shot Klay Ochoa 82
Champion Group Gary Loper 82
Ben E Keith Joe Cukjati 82
Bobcat Regan Walker 82
JD Strong JD Fontenot 82
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. Anthony McCrary 82
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Kandy Walker 82
Gruene Environmental Ernest Jackson 82
Gary Schmidt Jake Patteson 82
Backstrap Assassin Steve Carmichael 82
Southwest Wheel David Elam 82



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Trolling for Clays Levi Weaver 82
Berger Land Surveying Lane Klein 81
Nacho average shot Will McClain 81
Nacho average shot Krysten Gutchess 81
Champion Group Brett Mullins 81
FORVIS Private Client Katie Jaskinia 81
FORVIS Private Client Leanne Ethridge 81
Joeris General Contractors Justin Sinclair 81
Dented Nickels Hap Pricer 81
Bobcat Marucs Eagan 81
Gruene Environmental Morgan Holm 81
Crow Team Bud Llanas 81
Frost Bryant Harris 80
Ben E Keith Beco Maldonado 80
Ben E Keith Newell Summerlin 80
Stuckey Shooters Noe Olivarez 80
Jaco Utilities Dustin Stuebing 80
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 April Gutchess 80
Culligan Water Kurt Denson 80
Joy's Boys Team Gordon Hitzfelder 80
Gruene Environmental Ryan Lambert 80
American Concrete Institute Jorge A. Hinojosa 80
Gary Schmidt Connor Schmidt 80
Gary Schmidt Carl Patteson 80
Survivor Electric Ira Smoot 79
Master Blasters Alex Rodriguez 79
Frank's Team Ben Dimicelli 79
Frank's Team GHOST 79
Wad Squad Bryce Wagener 79
Alterman Jared Kitchen 79



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Jaco Utilities Justin Jacoss 79
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Chase Menchaca 79
Culligan Water Derek Breshears 79
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Danny Farias 79
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Charles Romero 79
Choate USA Team #1 Colton Bredan 79
Law Breakers Allen Lawson 79
J Hill Construction Ryan Hill 79
DKK #1 Trent Rosenkrantz 79
C3 & ACE Ike Corrigan 79
Frost Adam Harris 78
Allied Fire John Throwbridge 78
The Rios Group Colby Christian 78
GFU-Miller Bros. Cody Erfurth 78
Mission Title Aaron Coronado 78
Alamo1 David Robles 78
Lone Star Paving Clay 78
Lone Star Paving Josh 78
M&M Contracting 1 Danny Jimenez 78
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. A.W. McCrary 78
American Concrete Institute Jorge D. Hinojosa 78
Ancira-Winton Chevrolet Darius Dunn 78
Deere Shooters Tiller Tyne 78
Team JONNY MO Neal Brodbeck 78
Texas Materials Inc. Jason Bonzy 78
DKK #1 Jason Welsh 78
Trolling for Clays Trey Arp 78
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Luke Wonder 77
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Spencer Nimmo 77
Master Blasters Stephen Luman 77



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Bobcat Scott Woltson 77
Central Builders Mark Ehrlich 77
Culligan Water Tyler Denson 77
Joy's Boys Team Jarrett Beck 77
American Concrete Institute Steve Kosub 77
Open Counrty Homes Daniel Milton 77
Hicks Lightning Protection Jeremy Bilbrey 77
KBAR12 Ranch Kevin Riley 77
Coyle Ranch Todd Meuth 76
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Justin Rogers 76
Flores Construction Services 2 Adam Trevino 76
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Robert A. Solis 76
Circle B Weld and Fab Robert Ramsey 76
BGE, Inc. Aaron Neumann 76
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Jason Williams 76
Southwest Wheel Chris Skillings 76
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Corey Elmore 75
Angels Charlie Gallagher 75
Champion Group Charles Peterson 75
Cold River Cabin Leonard Debraska 75
Circle B Weld and Fab Travis Bippert 75
Bobcat Brandon Eagan 75
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Desiree Beal 75
M&M Contracting 1 Luis Fernandez 75
M&M Contracting 1 Ben Lopez 75
Sunbelt Marcos Monjaras 75
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Chris Warner 75
Noakes/Wagener Lance Benavidez 75
Hicks Lightning Protection Brad Guillaudeu 75
CMC REBAR Craig Shoemaker 75



Boots N' Shoot Individual
First Commercial Bank Nick Sirianni 75
Cold River Cabin Paula Jozwiak 74
Mr Shotgun Trent Rios 74
Alterman Jon Atteberry 74
TIF Tactical Kyle Malin 74
M&M Contracting 2 Juan Martinez 74
Noakes/Wagener Justen Noakes 74
Ancira-Winton Chevrolet Larry Jones 74
Backstrap Assassin Adam Huddleston 74
DKK #2 Tim Gaffigan 74
Frost Laura Eckhardt 73
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Chris Crane 73
Waste Water Transport Service Brian Mabe 73
Ben E Keith Matt Kassner 73
Xpress Drywall Brian Ferris 73
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Johnathan Bossom 73
NavyArmy CCU Gary Valenta 73
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Antony Corey 73
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Ken Schlaudt 73
American Concrete Institute John Wedgworth 73
Open Counrty Homes Steve Tallant 73
Hicks Lightning Protection Mark Hicks 73
Team JONNY MO Bailey Woods 73
First Commercial Bank Kirk McClelland 73
KBAR12 Ranch Robert Wilson 73
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Kelly Masters 72
Berger Land Surveying Jeffrey Berger 72
GFU-Miller Bros. Scott Barrow 72
Mission Title Abel Hernandez 72
Xpress Drywall LJ Padalecki 72



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Kenton Sims 72
Lone Star Paving Chris 72
HNTB Tony Vasquez 72
Deere Shooters Justin Hiller 72
Intertek Kenneth Sparks 72
Team JONNY MO Kipp Muller 72
Radiant Roofing Cole Norris 72
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Lance Hull 71
Flores Construction Services 1 Joe Flores 71
Waste Water Transport Service John Cortes 71
Waste Water Transport Service Cimber Mabe 71
Frank's Team Frank Dimicelli 71
Vulcan Materials Andrea Hinojosa 71
Texas Materials Inc. Colin Kramz 71
Texas Materials Inc. Jose Cruz 71
CaptionSource Nathan Day 71
CaptionSource Michael Wendel 71
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Jake Alexander 70
Lets Rodeo Ball Charles Luna 70
Frank's Team Brandon Dimicelli 70
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 Randy Moon 70
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 Jason Evans 70
Culligan Water David Williams 70
BGE, Inc. Kyle Hackett 70
Bud Light - Silver Eagle Ernest Casales 70
Law Breakers Hayden Gothard 70
KBAR12 Ranch Alan Gurinsky 70
Choate USA Team #3 Gault Robinson 69
Crow Team Rob McCorvey 69
KBAR12 Ranch Dustin Ballew 69



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Coyle Ranch Don Neil 68
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Chester Layme 68
Allied Fire Ernest Lira 68
Mr Shotgun Ethan Gregg 68
NavyArmy CCU Kaley O'Brien 68
TIF Tactical Jaime Magallanes 68
Jaco Utilities John Schuehle 68
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Jack Ballard 68
Deere Shooters JR Decker 68
DKK #1 Calvin Morgan 68
CaptionSource Cameron Alden 68
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Roland Duran 67
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Tim Freeman 67
Waste Water Transport Service Steve Richmon 67
Ag Youth of Texas Mike Van den Berghe 67
Noakes/Wagener Laura Wagener 67
DKK #2 Ed Peters 67
Trolling for Clays Chris Weaver 67
Flores Construction Services 2 Richard Trevino MD 66
Alamo1 Jacob Robles 66
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Kari Menchaca 66
Choate USA Team #1 Gabe Lopez 66
Radiant Roofing Blake Lindsey 66
Texas Materials Inc. Jacob Trim 66
Wad Squad Jay Martinez 65
Jaco Utilities Bryan Jones 65
J Hill Construction Todd Fleming 65
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Pam Patton 65
GFU-Miller Bros. Nick English 64
Nacho average shot Nick Ramos 64



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Stuckey Shooters Dr. Bryan Stuckey 64
MS2 Consulting Engineers Ian Vohwinkle 64
Champion Group Dennis Reyes 63
Radiant Roofing Kyle Barr 63
Southwest Wheel Nathan Elam 63
Rocking W Ranch Kawika Elizondo 63
Flores Construction Services 1 Brandon Mendoza-Flores 62
FORVIS Private Client Vanessa Mayfield 62
TIF Tactical Kasey Pipps 62
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 Robert Coiner 62
Rocking W Ranch Brucks Alden 62
The Rios Group Mike Pahira 61
Mr Shotgun Luke Hamilton 61
BGE, Inc. Aaron Coapa 61
Radiant Roofing Dalton Davidson 61
Crow Team Doug Epler 61
Master Blasters John Rodriguez 60
HNTB Melisa Montemayor 60
CMC REBAR Porter Shoemaker 60
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Rick Rivera 59
Dented Nickels John Dent 59
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Cody Ellerbee 59
Law Breakers Tinker Lawson 59
Allied Fire Dave Barrington 58
Mr Shotgun Paul Huckbee 58
M&M Contracting 1 Jesse Gaytan 58
Bud Light - Silver Eagle GHOST 58
DKK #2 Matt Woodchick 58
Trolling for Clays Ruben Davila 58
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Grant Dillon 57



Boots N' Shoot Individual
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Steve Reyes 57
Wad Squad Chris Delacruz 57
M&M Contracting 2 Joe Urbano 57
BGE, Inc. Aaron Mathis 57
Crow Team Aaron Krueger 57
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Tyler Rubio 56
MS2 Consulting Engineers Patrick Howard 56
J Hill Construction Ryan Cupp 56
Berger Land Surveying Nadine Berger 55
Joeris General Contractors Cody Marshall 55
Dented Nickels Bill Martin 55
Choate USA Team #3 Russell Syma 55
Rocking W Ranch Oscar Hernandez 55
Mission Title Bob Bowie 54
Choate USA Team #2 Rick Ullmann 54
Lets Rodeo Ball David Blank 53
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Meredith Stone 53
Southwest Wheel Bural Etheredge 53
Dead Birds Jack B 53
Flores Construction Services 1 Jason Kemp 52
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Samantha Muller 52
Joy's Boys Team Taylor Carroll 52
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Austin Gray 51
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Chris Thompson 51
Choate USA Team #3 Melissa Jourdan 51
Sunbelt Jeff Bair 50
Flores Construction Services 2 Andy Garza 49
FORVIS Private Client Alison Harper 49
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Letecia Sanders 49
NavyArmy CCU John Chapman 48



Boots N' Shoot Individual
MS2 Consulting Engineers Luke Wilkins 48
Noakes/Wagener Kelly Noakes 48
Choate USA Team #1 Pamela Canaler 48
Choate USA Team #2 Ethan Lee 48
Flores Construction Services 2 Eric Rodriguez 46
Choate USA Team #2 Cody Wagner 46
CMC REBAR Ken Krobot 46
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Helen Baumann 46
Choate USA Team #1 Ken Porm 44
Mission Title John Gallegos 43
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Drew Nicholas 42
Flores Construction Services 1 Melia Mendoza-Flores 40
Ag Youth of Texas David Sladek 39
MS2 Consulting Engineers Nicole Vohwinkle 38
Intertek Marian Laskowski 37
The Rios Group Isaac Castoreno 32
Choate USA Team #3 Jackie Mehl 26
TIF Tactical James Madison 24



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Company First Last Score

Team Zoli Bill Ethridge 97
Team Zoli Rudy Bazan 99
Team Zoli Jacob Cameron 97
Team Zoli Eddie Barrera 96

389
All Seasons Feeders Matthew Sanchez 97
All Seasons Feeders Calista Kramer 91
All Seasons Feeders Vincente Mercado 97
All Seasons Feeders Sam Waldrop-Samders 97

382
Go Rodeo Roundup Doug Mercer 97
Go Rodeo Roundup Russ Arnold 83
Go Rodeo Roundup Tim Dudley 94
Go Rodeo Roundup Stephen Ethridge 98

372
Whataburger Billy Lemmons 93
Whataburger Charlie Lemmons 87
Whataburger James Turcotte 95
Whataburger Bryan Stuckey 91

366
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Colton Anderson 91
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Bryson Anderson 85
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Janet McDougall 97
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Matt Anderson 92

365
1st Choice Mortgage Services Mo Parsons 88
1st Choice Mortgage Services Art Rivera 91
1st Choice Mortgage Services Justin Napier 87
1st Choice Mortgage Services Matt Fisher 98

364



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Okonite Company 2 JD Richardson 93
Okonite Company 2 Damien Coleman 83
Okonite Company 2 Addison Capps 92
Okonite Company 2 Austin Mathison 94

362
Okonite Company 1 Ryon Corley 86
Okonite Company 1 David Goerke 85
Okonite Company 1 Leavie Miller 93
Okonite Company 1 Yancey Miller 95

359
E-Zbel Construction Ish Garcia 86
E-Zbel Construction Travis Benke 88
E-Zbel Construction Mike Oliver 94
E-Zbel Construction Bruce Benke 89

357
Junior Shoot-Out Josh Salinas 93
Junior Shoot-Out Rachel Barringer 91
Junior Shoot-Out Josh Poole 88
Junior Shoot-Out Taylor Poole 85

357
JD Strong John Bailey 88
JD Strong Darren Cleaveland 91
JD Strong Lee Delaune 95
JD Strong JD Fontenot 82

356
The duPerier Texas Land Man Kevin Meier 84
The duPerier Texas Land Man Riley Smothers 92
The duPerier Texas Land Man David Shuster 83
The duPerier Texas Land Man Garrett Meier 94

353



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Jason Dogen 94
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Ty Coffey 84
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Chace Fry 84
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team2 Lance Armentrout 88

350
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Stefan Schriewer 83
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Justin Rogers 76
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Jake Reed 90
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team1 Jacob Perrine 94

343
Angels Colt Gallagher 95
Angels Frank Gallagher 85
Angels Charlie Gallagher 75
Angels Hunter Gallagher 88

343
C3 & ACE Ike Corrigan 79
C3 & ACE Eric Cade 84
C3 & ACE Warren Rawls 89
C3 & ACE Guido Locati 90

342
Vulcan Materials Mario Cantu 91
Vulcan Materials Andrea Hinojosa 71
Vulcan Materials Jorge Hinojosa 90
Vulcan Materials Randy Frerich 86

338
Survivor Electric Ira Smoot 79
Survivor Electric Mason Smoot 85
Survivor Electric Mike Ploch 86
Survivor Electric Willie Rakowitz 84

334



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Cold River Cabin Paula Jozwiak 74
Cold River Cabin Kevin St. Clergy 94
Cold River Cabin Adam Huron 88
Cold River Cabin Leonard Debraska 75

331
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Desiree Beal 75
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Antony Corey 73
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Daryl Gremillion 91
Security Service Federal Credit Union #2 Adrian Montoya 92

331
Gruene Environmental Ryan Lambert 80
Gruene Environmental Morgan Holm 81
Gruene Environmental Mike Gill 88
Gruene Environmental Ernest Jackson 82

331
First Commercial Bank Kirk McClelland 73
First Commercial Bank Nick Sirianni 75
First Commercial Bank Terry Tschirhart 89
First Commercial Bank Steve Thode 94

331
Gary Schmidt Gary Schmidt 88
Gary Schmidt Connor Schmidt 80
Gary Schmidt Carl Patteson 80
Gary Schmidt Jake Patteson 82

330
Alterman Eloy Ramirez 84
Alterman Austin Moore 92
Alterman Jon Atteberry 74
Alterman Jared Kitchen 79

329



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Shane Schuchart 89
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Johnathan Bossom 73
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Chance Hundley 95
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Kenton Sims 72

329
Open Counrty Homes Kevin Urbanczyk 86
Open Counrty Homes Steve Tallant 73
Open Counrty Homes Tricia Kocurek 92
Open Counrty Homes Daniel Milton 77

328
Circle B Weld and Fab Travis Bippert 75
Circle B Weld and Fab Colt Bippert 88
Circle B Weld and Fab Kyle Muennink 88
Circle B Weld and Fab Robert Ramsey 76

327
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. A.W. McCrary 78
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. Anthony McCrary 82
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. Kraig Mercer 83
A.W.M. Oil Tools, Inc. Matt Engbrock 84

327
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Harold (Butch) Galm 84
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Anthony Rodriguez 90
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Ken Schlaudt 73
Galm Real Estate - Men Team #2 Chase Menchaca 79

326
Backstrap Assassin Travis Walla 86
Backstrap Assassin Chelsea Carmichael 83
Backstrap Assassin Adam Huddleston 74
Backstrap Assassin Steve Carmichael 82

325



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Frost Adam Harris 78
Frost Richard Foster 90
Frost Laura Eckhardt 73
Frost Bryant Harris 80

321
Coyle Ranch Todd Meuth 76
Coyle Ranch Pablo Guillory 85
Coyle Ranch Don Neil 68
Coyle Ranch Jim Walker 91

320
Xpress Drywall John Henderson 85
Xpress Drywall LJ Padalecki 72
Xpress Drywall Brian Ferris 73
Xpress Drywall Wade Mayfield 90

320
Joeris General Contractors Cody Marshall 55
Joeris General Contractors Justin Sinclair 81
Joeris General Contractors Chris Exhorn 83
Joeris General Contractors Bryan Boehme 97

316
Stuckey Shooters Dr. Bryan Stuckey 64
Stuckey Shooters Robert Perez 84
Stuckey Shooters Noe Olivarez 80
Stuckey Shooters David House 88

316
Ben E Keith Beco Maldonado 80
Ben E Keith Joe Cukjati 82
Ben E Keith Matt Kassner 73
Ben E Keith Newell Summerlin 80

315



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Bobcat Marucs Eagan 81
Bobcat Brandon Eagan 75
Bobcat Scott Woltson 77
Bobcat Regan Walker 82

315
Hicks Lightning Protection Tad Riney 90
Hicks Lightning Protection Jeremy Bilbrey 77
Hicks Lightning Protection Mark Hicks 73
Hicks Lightning Protection Brad Guillaudeu 75

315
Alamo1 Jacob Robles 66
Alamo1 David Robles 78
Alamo1 Henry Cuellar 85
Alamo1 Jeff Spence 84

313
Lone Star Paving Clay 78
Lone Star Paving Chris 72
Lone Star Paving Josh 78
Lone Star Paving Zach 83

311
HNTB Mark Bedgood 87
HNTB Melisa Montemayor 60
HNTB Tony Vasquez 72
HNTB Ari 92

311
M&M Contracting 2 Juan Martinez 74
M&M Contracting 2 Adam Sharp 92
M&M Contracting 2 Trey Wooten 87
M&M Contracting 2 Joe Urbano 57

310



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Team JONNY MO Jon Morace 86
Team JONNY MO Neal Brodbeck 78
Team JONNY MO Bailey Woods 73
Team JONNY MO Kipp Muller 72

309
Nacho average shot Nick Ramos 64
Nacho average shot Will McClain 81
Nacho average shot Krysten Gutchess 81
Nacho average shot Klay Ochoa 82

308
American Concrete Institute Jorge D. Hinojosa 78
American Concrete Institute John Wedgworth 73
American Concrete Institute Steve Kosub 77
American Concrete Institute Jorge A. Hinojosa 80

308
DKK #1 Calvin Morgan 68
DKK #1 Jason Welsh 78
DKK #1 Trent Rosenkrantz 79
DKK #1 Matt Gorzell 83

308
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Jack Ballard 68
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Jacob Ballard 85
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Danny Farias 79
Williams Supply Co. Team #1 Chris Warner 75

307
Culligan Water Kurt Denson 80
Culligan Water Tyler Denson 77
Culligan Water Derek Breshears 79
Culligan Water David Williams 70

306



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Deere Shooters JR Decker 68
Deere Shooters Justin Hiller 72
Deere Shooters JR Nuernberg 85
Deere Shooters Tiller Tyne 78

303
Master Blasters Alex Rodriguez 79
Master Blasters John Rodriguez 60
Master Blasters Stephen Luman 77
Master Blasters Edward Frisky 85

301
Champion Group Gary Loper 82
Champion Group Dennis Reyes 63
Champion Group Charles Peterson 75
Champion Group Brett Mullins 81

301
Law Breakers Allen Lawson 79
Law Breakers Kaleigh Lawson 93
Law Breakers Tinker Lawson 59
Law Breakers Hayden Gothard 70

301
GFU-Miller Bros. Nick English 64
GFU-Miller Bros. Cody Erfurth 78
GFU-Miller Bros. Brad McDavid 86
GFU-Miller Bros. Scott Barrow 72

300
CaptionSource Cameron Alden 68
CaptionSource Trevor Baldwin 90
CaptionSource Nathan Day 71
CaptionSource Michael Wendel 71

300



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Berger Land Surveying Jeffrey Berger 72
Berger Land Surveying Nadine Berger 55
Berger Land Surveying Blake Berger 89
Berger Land Surveying Lane Klein 81

297
Jaco Utilities John Schuehle 68
Jaco Utilities Bryan Jones 65
Jaco Utilities Justin Jacoss 79
Jaco Utilities Dustin Stuebing 80

292
Joy's Boys Team Taylor Carroll 52
Joy's Boys Team Jarrett Beck 77
Joy's Boys Team Todd Haby 83
Joy's Boys Team Gordon Hitzfelder 80

292
Lets Rodeo Ball Clint Wilkins 86
Lets Rodeo Ball Charles Luna 70
Lets Rodeo Ball Ramiro Arriaga 82
Lets Rodeo Ball David Blank 53

291
Wad Squad Chris Schendel 90
Wad Squad Bryce Wagener 79
Wad Squad Chris Delacruz 57
Wad Squad Jay Martinez 65

291
J Hill Construction Ryan Hill 79
J Hill Construction Todd Fleming 65
J Hill Construction Rick Stone 90
J Hill Construction Ryan Cupp 56

290



Boots N' Shoot Teams
KBAR12 Ranch Kevin Riley 77
KBAR12 Ranch Robert Wilson 73
KBAR12 Ranch Dustin Ballew 69
KBAR12 Ranch Alan Gurinsky 70

289
Dented Nickels Bill Martin 55
Dented Nickels Alex Babineaux 93
Dented Nickels John Dent 59
Dented Nickels Hap Pricer 81

288
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 Robert Coiner 62
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 Randy Moon 70
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 Jason Evans 70
Security Service Federal Credit Union #1 John Sayers 86

288
Allied Fire Dave Barrington 58
Allied Fire Jerry Isbell 83
Allied Fire John Throwbridge 78
Allied Fire Ernest Lira 68

287
M&M Contracting 1 Danny Jimenez 78
M&M Contracting 1 Luis Fernandez 75
M&M Contracting 1 Ben Lopez 75
M&M Contracting 1 Jesse Gaytan 58

286
Texas Materials Inc. Jacob Trim 66
Texas Materials Inc. Colin Kramz 71
Texas Materials Inc. Jason Bonzy 78
Texas Materials Inc. Jose Cruz 71

286



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Trolling for Clays Chris Weaver 67
Trolling for Clays Ruben Davila 58
Trolling for Clays Levi Weaver 82
Trolling for Clays Trey Arp 78

285
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Chester Layme 68
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Kelly Masters 72
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Spencer Nimmo 77
David Weekley 2 (Stoneite) Tim Freeman 67

284
DKK #2 Matt Woodchick 58
DKK #2 Larry Taylor 84
DKK #2 Ed Peters 67
DKK #2 Tim Gaffigan 74

283
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Austin Gray 51
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Jake Alexander 70
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Chris Crane 73
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team4 Justin DeSpain 88

282
Waste Water Transport Service John Cortes 71
Waste Water Transport Service Steve Richmon 67
Waste Water Transport Service Brian Mabe 73
Waste Water Transport Service Cimber Mabe 71

282
Ag Youth of Texas David Sladek 39
Ag Youth of Texas Luke Harms 91
Ag Youth of Texas Mike Van den Berghe 67
Ag Youth of Texas David Bippert 85

282



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Kandy Walker 82
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Kari Menchaca 66
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Samantha Muller 52
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 April Gutchess 80

280
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Ryan Freudenberg 83
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Grant Dillon 57
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Roland Duran 67
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Lance Hull 71

278
Southwest Wheel David Elam 82
Southwest Wheel Chris Skillings 76
Southwest Wheel Nathan Elam 63
Southwest Wheel Bural Etheredge 53

274
FORVIS Private Client Katie Jaskinia 81
FORVIS Private Client Vanessa Mayfield 62
FORVIS Private Client Leanne Ethridge 81
FORVIS Private Client Alison Harper 49

273
NavyArmy CCU John Chapman 48
NavyArmy CCU Kaley O'Brien 68
NavyArmy CCU Paul O'Brien 83
NavyArmy CCU Gary Valenta 73

272
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Robert A. Solis 76
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Steve Reyes 57
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Chris Castillo 86
Daddy's Smokin' Shack Chris Thompson 51

270



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Crow Team Bud Llanas 81
Crow Team Aaron Krueger 57
Crow Team Doug Epler 61
Crow Team Rob McCorvey 69

268
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Luke Wonder 77
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Rick Rivera 59
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Tyler Rubio 56
David Weekley 1 (McCoys) Corey Elmore 75

267
CMC REBAR Keith Krobot 84
CMC REBAR Craig Shoemaker 75
CMC REBAR Porter Shoemaker 60
CMC REBAR Ken Krobot 46

265
Rocking W Ranch Brucks Alden 62
Rocking W Ranch Oscar Hernandez 55
Rocking W Ranch Masson Mainz 85
Rocking W Ranch Kawika Elizondo 63

265
BGE, Inc. Aaron Neumann 76
BGE, Inc. Aaron Mathis 57
BGE, Inc. Aaron Coapa 61
BGE, Inc. Kyle Hackett 70

264
Noakes/Wagener Laura Wagener 67
Noakes/Wagener Lance Benavidez 75
Noakes/Wagener Justen Noakes 74
Noakes/Wagener Kelly Noakes 48

264



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Radiant Roofing Blake Lindsey 66
Radiant Roofing Cole Norris 72
Radiant Roofing Dalton Davidson 61
Radiant Roofing Kyle Barr 63

262
Mr Shotgun Ethan Gregg 68
Mr Shotgun Trent Rios 74
Mr Shotgun Paul Huckbee 58
Mr Shotgun Luke Hamilton 61

261
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Jason Williams 76
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Drew Nicholas 42
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Cody Ellerbee 59
Williams Supply Co. Team #2 Charles Romero 79

256
The Rios Group Mike Pahira 61
The Rios Group Colby Christian 78
The Rios Group Isaac Castoreno 32
The Rios Group Nate Terry 83

254
Mission Title Aaron Coronado 78
Mission Title Bob Bowie 54
Mission Title Abel Hernandez 72
Mission Title John Gallegos 43

247
Flores Construction Services 2 Andy Garza 49
Flores Construction Services 2 Adam Trevino 76
Flores Construction Services 2 Eric Rodriguez 46
Flores Construction Services 2 Richard Trevino MD 66

237



Boots N' Shoot Teams
Choate USA Team #1 Colton Bredan 79
Choate USA Team #1 Gabe Lopez 66
Choate USA Team #1 Ken Porm 44
Choate USA Team #1 Pamela Canaler 48

237
TIF Tactical Kasey Pipps 62
TIF Tactical Kyle Malin 74
TIF Tactical James Madison 24
TIF Tactical Jaime Magallanes 68

228
Flores Construction Services 1 Joe Flores 71
Flores Construction Services 1 Brandon Mendoza-Flores 62
Flores Construction Services 1 Melia Mendoza-Flores 40
Flores Construction Services 1 Jason Kemp 52

225
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Helen Baumann 46
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Letecia Sanders 49
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Pam Patton 65
San Antonio Sassy Senoritas Meredith Stone 53

213
MS2 Consulting Engineers Nicole Vohwinkle 38
MS2 Consulting Engineers Ian Vohwinkle 64
MS2 Consulting Engineers Patrick Howard 56
MS2 Consulting Engineers Luke Wilkins 48

206
Choate USA Team #3 Gault Robinson 69
Choate USA Team #3 Russell Syma 55
Choate USA Team #3 Melissa Jourdan 51
Choate USA Team #3 Jackie Mehl 26

201



Awards Boots N' Shoot

Award

Team Zoli Bill Ethridge 97
Team Zoli Rudy Bazan 99
Team Zoli Jacob Cameron 97
Team Zoli Eddie Barrera 96

389
Award

All Seasons Feeders Matthew Sanchez 97
All Seasons Feeders Calista Kramer 91
All Seasons Feeders Vincente Mercado 97
All Seasons Feeders Sam Waldrop-Samders 97

382
Award

Go Rodeo Roundup Doug Mercer 97
Go Rodeo Roundup Russ Arnold 83
Go Rodeo Roundup Tim Dudley 94
Go Rodeo Roundup Stephen Ethridge 98

372

Sporting Clays Team
"A" TEAM AWARDS - LEWIS
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Awards Boots N' Shoot

Company First Last Score Award

Alterman Eloy Ramirez 84
Alterman Austin Moore 92
Alterman Jon Atteberry 74
Alterman Jared Kitchen 79

329
Award

Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Shane Schuchart 89
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Johnathan Bossom 73
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Chance Hundley 95
Allways Auto Group, Ltd. Kenton Sims 72

329
Award

Open Counrty Homes Kevin Urbanczyk 86
Open Counrty Homes Steve Tallant 73
Open Counrty Homes Tricia Kocurek 92
Open Counrty Homes Daniel Milton 77

328

Sporting Clays Team
"B" TEAM AWARDS - LEWIS

TE
AM

 B
1

TE
AM

 B
2

TE
AM

 B
3



Awards Boots N' Shoot

Company First Last Score Award

Deere Shooters JR Decker 68
Deere Shooters Justin Hiller 72
Deere Shooters JR Nuernberg 85
Deere Shooters Tiller Tyne 78

303
Award

Champion Group Gary Loper 82
Champion Group Dennis Reyes 63
Champion Group Charles Peterson 75
Champion Group Brett Mullins 81

301
Award

Law Breakers Allen Lawson 79
Law Breakers Kaleigh Lawson 93
Law Breakers Tinker Lawson 59
Law Breakers Hayden Gothard 70

301
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Sporting Clays Team



Awards Boots N' Shoot

Company First Last Score Award

Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Kandy Walker 82
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Kari Menchaca 66
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 Samantha Muller 52
Galm Real Estate - Ladies Team #1 April Gutchess 80

280
Award

Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Ryan Freudenberg 83
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Grant Dillon 57
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Roland Duran 67
Ewald Kubota Inc./ Team3 Lance Hull 71

278
Award

Southwest Wheel David Elam 82
Southwest Wheel Chris Skillings 76
Southwest Wheel Nathan Elam 63
Southwest Wheel Bural Etheredge 53

274

Sporting Clays Team
"D" TEAM AWARDS - LEWIS
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Awards Boots N' Shoot

Company First Last Score Award

VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Janet McDougall 97 LYCH

Company First Last Score Award

Team Zoli Rudy Bazan 99 HOA
Go Rodeo Roundup Stephen Ethridge 98 RU

Company First Last Score Award

All Seasons Feeders Sam Waldrop-Samders 97 HOA

Company First Last Score Award

Matt Fischer

Justin Napier

Company First Last Score Award

Jacob Perrine 25 HOA

Company First Last Score Award

Go Rodeo Doug Mercher 22
Go Rodeo Stephen Ethridge 24
Go Rodeo Tim Dudley 20
Go Rodeo Bill Ethridge 25
Go Rodeo Russ Arnold 20
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